
26 JUNE] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

100 
100 

352 
352 

394 (6) 
394 (6) 

354 

352 

352 

352 

:!52 

Decisions Under the Gusto~ Acts 

Customs Department, 
Wellington C. 1, 26 June 1952. 

rt1HE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public 
_J_ information :-

Tariff Item. 

100 (1) 
100 (1) 

l:,!4 (tl) 

352 (a) 

352 (b) 

3fi2 (b) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 

352 (b) 
352 (b) 
354 
381 

389 (c) 

394 (6) 
394 (6) 
397 (3) (a,) 

434(2) 

448 (3) 

449 (1) 

449 (1) 

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF 

ANTISEPTIOS
Cocodiazine 
Oocothia.zo!P 

Silica (Silicon oxide) 
Bootmaking-

Decision. 

Heel removing machines .. 
Engines, oil, and parts-

Spare parts (not including piston rings or parts which are 
enumerated in the Tariff) of engines classed under Tariff 
item 352, when declared that they will not be used in the 
repair of cycle or motor vehicle engines 

Jackets of cylindrically woven felted textile, as used in 'paper 
mills and asbestos-cement sheet making 

Leatherworking-
Strap turning machines .. 

Photographers' and similar-
, Masking frames, enlarging, wholeplate and larger 
Scaffolding, :fittings for-

Frames, tubular metal 
Trestles, adjustable, for supporting staging 
Handles, plastic, for tools classed under Tariff item 354 

Trailers for attachment to motor vehicles (other than trailers 
which form the load-bearing portions of articulated motor 
vehicles-see Tariff item 389 {c) ) 

Trailers being the load-bearing portions of articulated motor 
vehicles 

Gargoyle compound 4 
Viscolite lubricant (Gargoyle) 4 
Preservatives, timber, liquid, containing stains (see also Tariff 

item 448-Timber) 
Sodium molybdate in packages of any size 

Engines, including jet engines, however 
powered, suited for use on model aircraft 

Rubber in ordinary commercial sheets, plain 
coloured, composed wholly of compounded 
or vulcanized rubber, arrd not ribbed, 
grooved, or similarly surfaced to indicate its 
use for fl.oorcovering or step treads 

Soling, rubber, in sheets 

B.P. General. 

3% 3% 

Record No. 

26/4/427/62 
26-4/427/62 

26-20/12/3 

26-2-34/7 

26-3/90 

26-8/34/2 

26-2/34/7 

26-54/1 

26-3/5/51 
26-3/604 
26-15/5/15 
26-11/49 

26-11/49 

26-7/40/47 
26-7/40/47 
26-7/20/42 

26-4/272/2 

26-20/146/2 

26-18/47/2 

26-18/47/4 

-----------~---·--------------------------------~---· 

Tarllfitem No. I 
Antiseptics 
Antiseptics 

Photographers' .. 
Scaffolding 

I Bnot,ma~~ng 

Photographel's' 

Photographers' .. 
I 

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Goods. 

Cocodiazine. 
Cocothiazole. 
Frames-

Masking, photographers'. 
Scaffold. 

G11,rgoyle--
Compound 4. 
Viscolite 4. 

Handles-
Tools, plastic. 

Heel-
Removing machines. 

,Jackets-
Felted textile. 

Masking-
Frames, photogmphers'. 

Photographic--
Masking frames. 

449 
124 (8) 
124 

434 

449 

352 

397 (3) 

380 
352 
:!94 (6) 

TarUI' Item No. 

Rubber 

_Rubber 

Leatherworking 

Scaffolding 

I Rubber
Soling. 

Silica. 

Goods. 

1 Silicon oxide. 
· Sodium-

Molybdate. 
Soling

Rubber. 
Strap--

Turning machines. 
Timber--

Preservativ0s. 

I 
•rrailers-

Motor vehirl<'. 
1'restles, adjuHt1thle. 
Vis,·olit<' lnhl'iPa.nt, 4. 

I 
-~--~-~.....,e,~·~~··----.------·--· 

1121 


