.

Decisions Under the Customs Acts

Customs Department, Wellington C. 1, 26 June 1952. THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information :--

Part	I-DECISIONS	IN	INTERPRETATION	OF	THE	TARIFF	

Tariff Item.	Decision.	•	Record No.
	ANTISEPTICS-		
100 (1)	Cocodiazine		26/4/427/62
100 (1)	Cocothiazole	•. ••	26-4/427/62
24 (8)	Silica (Silicon oxide)		26-20/12/3
352~(a)	Heel removing machines	• • • •	26-2-34/7
352 (b)	Spare parts (not including piston rings or parts enumerated in the Tariff) of engines classed un item 352, when declared that they will not be u	ider Tariff	26-3/90
250 (1)	repair of cycle or motor vehicle engines		96 9/94/9
352 (b)	Jackets of cylindrically woven felted textile, as used mills and asbestos—cement sheet making Leatherworking—	t in paper	26-8/34/2
352~(b)	Strap turning machines Photographers' and similar—	• • •	26-2/34/7
352~(b)	Masking frames, enlarging, wholeplate and larger		26-54/1
959 (1)	Scaffolding, fittings for— Frames, tubular metal		96 9 /5 /51
352(b)			26-3/5/51
352 (b)	Trestles, adjustable, for supporting staging		26-3/604
354 .	Handles, plastic, for tools classed under Tariff item		26-15/5/15
381	Trailers for attachment to motor vehicles (other th which form the load-bearing portions of articula vehicles—see Tariff item $389(c)$)		26-11/49
389~(c)	Trailers being the load-bearing portions of articula vehicles	ted motor	26 - 11/49
394 (6)	Gargoyle compound 4		26-7/40/47
394 (6)			26-7/40/47
397 (3) (a)	Preservatives, timber, liquid, containing stains (see item 448—Timber)		26-7/20/42
434 (2)	Sodium molybdate in packages of any size		26-4/272/2
	B.P.	General.	
440 (9)	Frainer industry ist apping however		
448 (3)	Engines, including jet engines, however powered, suited for use on model aircraft	3%	26-20/146/2
449 (1)	Rubber in ordinary commercial sheets, plain coloured, composed wholly of compounded or vulcanized rubber, and not ribbed, grooved, or similarly surfaced to indicate its		26-18/47/2
	use for floorcovering or step treads		
449 (1)	Soling, rubber, in sheets		26-18/47/4

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS

Tariff Item No.		Goods.	Tariff Item No.		Goods.	
00	Antiseptics	Cocodiazine.	449	Rubber	Rubber-	
.00	Antiseptics	Cocothiazole.	124 (8)		Soling.	
00		Frames-	124		Silica.	
52	Photographers'	Masking, photographers'.			Silicon oxide.	
52	Scaffolding	Scaffold.	434		Sodium-	
-		Gargoyle-	1		Molybdate.	
94 (6)		Compound 4.	449	Rubber	Soling-	
94 (6)		Viscolite 4.			Rubber.	
		Handles-	352	Leatherworking	Strap-	
54	••	Tools, plastic.			Turning machines.	
		Heel—	397 (3)		Timber-	
52	Bootmaking	Removing machines.			Preservatives.	
		Jackets-	389		Trailers—	
52		Felted textile.	352	Scaffolding	Motor vehicle.	
		Masking-	394 (6)		Trestles, adjustable.	
52	Photographers'	Frames, photographers'.			Viscolite Inbricant 4.	
		Photographic				
52	Photographers'	Masking frames.				